Slices Co,. Ltd at a consideration of RMB62.7 million which is determined based on the

valuation report issued by China Alliance Appraisal Co. Ltd. The net book value at the time of

acquisition was RMB58.8 million. The financial statements of the Company and Group for the

financial period ended 30 June 2017 have been prepared using the “pooling-of-interests”

method as the newly acquired subsidiary was under common control before and after the

acquisition exercise. In applying the “pooling-of-interests” method, the financial statement

items of the combining entities for the reporting period in which the common control

combination occurs ,and for the comparative periods disclosed, are included in the

consolidated financial statements of the Company as if the combination had occurred from the

date when the combining entities first came under the control of the controlling party, The

effects are as follows:

13

Statement of Comprehensive Income for the Group

 3-month period from 1 April to 30 June

2016

6-month period from 1 January to 30

June 2016

 After

restatement

Before

restatement

Difference After

restatement

Before

restatement

Difference

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 1,616,476 1,602,615 13,861 3,278,169 3,246,472 31,697

Gross profit 469,668 462,815 6,853 993,888 981,994 11,894

Profit net of tax 136,539 135,042 1,497 250,246 250,328 (82)

Total

comprehensive

income

134,256 132,759 1,497 235,180 235,262 (82)

 RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Earnings per

share

0.18 0.18 - 0.34 0.34 -

Statement of Financial Position for the Group

 31 December 2016

 After restatement Before restatement Difference

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total assets 6,458,878 6,360,680 98,198

Total liabilities 2,098,181 2,058,391 39,790

Total equity

attributable to equity

holders of the parent

4,198,038 4,139,630 58,408

 RMB RMB RMB

Net asset value per

ordinary share

5.46 5.38 0.08

Except for the above, the Group has applied the same accounting policies and methods of

computation as presented in the audited financial statements of the Group for the reporting

year ended 31 December 2016.

5. If there are any changes in the accounting policies and methods of computation,

including any required by an accounting standard, what has changed, as well as the

reasons for, and the effect of, the change

Refer Paragraph 4 above.

14

6. Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current financial period reported on

and the corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after